

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11209/2020

Chandrawati Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Director, Technical Education

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

04/02/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of petition in the office of Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG. His name be shown in the cause list.

List on 16.02.2021.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Sakshi/Ramesh Vaishnav

सत्यमेव जयते