

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11209/2020

Chandrawati Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Director, Technical Education

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

14/02/2023

Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini, AAG submits that under the liberty granted by this Court vide order dated 03.02.2023, he has filed the affidavit of the Director Technical Education in support of his submissions, today.

List this matter on 03.03.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J