

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11209/2020

Chandrawati Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Director, Technical Education

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.D. Mehra, OIC, present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/04/2026

The matter at hand pertains to non-refund of fixed deposit by way of FDR. It is submitted that the respondents have not complied with the due process.

Mr. G.D. Mehra, OIC, present in person has submitted that there has been procedural in-fraction, for which the disputed account is retained.

List the matter on 29.04.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J